

MM 11/8/99

PATENT 1985- P0004A WWW

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	Thomson Legal Publishing, Inc.	
U.S. Patent No. 5,502,637	Issued: March 26, 1996	
Title of Applications	Investment Research Delivery System	

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

11

Change Of Name Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents.

- 1. Name of conveying parties. Thomson Legal Publishing Inc.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. Thomson Information Services, Inc., 22
 Pittsburgh Street; Boston, MA 02210
- 3. Nature of Conveyance and Execution Date: On December 31, 1995, Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. changes its name to **THOMSON INFORMATION SERVICES INC.**
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Applicant
ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

- 5. Application Numbers: 5,502,637.
- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents is 6. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Reg. No. 33,558

Attorney for Applicant

St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

REEL: 010360 FRAME: 0610

951228000609

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PAULKNER & GRAY INC.

AND

THOMSON LEGAL PUBLISHING INC.

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

BILLED NGR-26

1cc

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TILED DEC 28 1995

THE THOMSON CORPORATION
One Station Place
Stamford, CT 06902

New York

المالية المالية

DEE 27 3 52 PN '95

FILEOT

951228000660

3. The surviving corporation, Thomson Legal Publishing Inc. shall hereby change its name to Thomson Information Services Inc. The date when the certificate of incorporation of Thomson Legal publishing Inc. was filed by the Department of State was the 9th day of December, 1993. Faulkner & Gray Inc. is a corporation of the State of Delaware incorporated on the 20th day of October 1986, and has filed an application for authority to do business-in the State of New York on the 24th day of October, 1986. 6. The merger was adopted by each constituent corporation in the following manner: (a) As to Thomson Legal Publishing Inc., by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders. (b) Faulkner & Gray Inc. has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware in which it is incorporated and this merger is permitted by such laws. The manner in which the merger was authorized with respect to said corporation was by the unanimous written consent of the shareholders. ------The merger shall be effected on the 31st day of December,

		951	228000609
	CERTIFICATE	OF MBRGBR	
	O		اس ۱۰ و با در الشراعين التي <u>شرکين</u> ال مستند ال از با در المستند المستند الم
and the second s			
	FAULKNER &	GRAÝ, INC.	
	AN	D	
	THOMSON LEGAL PI	UBLISHING INC.	
		1 904 of the	
	Pustuess Corf	poration Law	
respectively the vinc. and Dawn L.	ersigned, Dawn L. E vice president and as Khlers and Kenneth A	ssistant secretary A. Carson being res	of Faulkner & Gray pectively the vice
president and ass certify:	istant secretary of -	Thomson-Legal—Publ	ishing Inc. hereby
1. (a) The	name of each constitu	uent-corporation-i	e as follows:
	& Gray, Inc.		
Thomson-I	Legal Publishing Inc.	The name under-wi	hich_it_was
formed_wa	as MTI (New York) Inc		* 4
And order			
_ (D) The	name of cre-surviving	q corporation is Ti	nomeon redar
_ (b) The Publishin	name of the surviving of Inc. and following	g corporation is in the marger its nam	nomeon Legal
Publishir	name or the surviving of Inc. and following ion Services Inc.	the marger its nat	me shall be Thomson
Publishir Informati 2. As to ea	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc.	the marger its nat ration, the designs	me shall be Thomson
Publishir Informati 2. As to ea	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc.	the marger its nat ration, the designs	me shall be Thomson
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpore of each class and se	the marger its nat ration, the designs	me shall be Thomson
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se	the marger its nat ration, the designs	ne shall be Thomson Ation and number of / rights thereof are
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares as follows:	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstand-	ration the designatives and the voting Class or Series of Shares en-	ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpore of each class and services and services and services of each class and services in each class or	ration the designaties and the voting	ne shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows:	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se pesignation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	ration the designatives and the voting Class or Series of Shares en-	ne shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co.	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstand-	ration the designatives and the voting Class or Series of Shares en-	ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner-& Gray	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se pesignation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	ration the designaries and the voting Class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc.	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se pesignation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	ration the designaries and the voting Class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner-& Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc.	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. ch constituent corpors of each class and se pesignation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	ration the designaries and the voting Class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner-& Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner-& Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to each outstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to each outstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to each outstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Information 2. As to each outstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Cray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Cray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be-Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Cray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacoutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Gray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Publishin Informati 2. As to eacutstanding shares as follows: Name of Co. Paulkner & Cray Inc. Thomson Legal	ng Inc. and following ion Services Inc. Ch constituent corpore of each class and se Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding 200 common	class or Series of Shares en-	shall be Thomson Ation and number of rights thereof are Shares entitled to vote as a class or series

1'

State of New York Department of State State

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and and the Control of State on

JUN 16 1999

Special Deputy Secretary of State

Pulle

DOS-1266 (5/96)